

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5175/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2012 in WPCRL No.1223/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MD.SAMSHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|